900257317 06/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corticon Technologies, Inc.		06/06/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progress Software Corporation	
Street Address:	14 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717766	CORTICON
Registration Number:	3936087	RULESCLOUD
Registration Number:	3973822	RULESWORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7812804035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 781-280-4000

Email: trademarks@progress.com

Correspondent Name: Chuck Pollak Address Line 1: 14 Oak Park

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORTICON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawna Sheehan

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0245

900257317

Signature:	/ssheehan/
Date:	06/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment - Corticon to PSC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Corticon to PSC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Corticon Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, located at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, MA 01730 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") to Progress Software Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, located at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, MA 01730 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

CORTICON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: June 6, 2013

Stephen Faberman, Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Registration No. Mark

2,717,766 CORTICON

3,936,087 RULESCLOUD

3,973,822 RULESWORLD

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 06/07/2013